Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

Remittance Dates: 11/1/2012 - 11/30/2012

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding 111 LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows

Collection Period: November-2012

Remittance Dates: Nov-01-2012 to Nov-30-2012

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

a. TCs in Effect

0.003363 $ / kWH
0.008029 $ / kWH

0.964258 $ / kW
0.543271 § / kW
0.558022 § / kW
0.078261 $ / kW
0.071001 $/ kW

0.004599 $ / kWH

Total

Collection Period: November-2011

d. Estimated TC
Payments Received

b. TCs Billed

2,237,075.89
1,429,565.72
1,880,388.48
102,545.82
86,827.95
93,457.37
16,249.37
170,444.01

$6,016,554.61

Received

c. Estimated TC
Payments Received

2,713,852.20
1,588,008.27
1,942,712.45
59,481.91
64,444.08
84,987.49
16,256.36
182,977.60

$6,652,720.36

f. Remittance Shortfall
for this Collection Period

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

i- If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

g. Excess Remittance
for this Collection Period

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

~$0.00

$6,652,720.36
$6,652,720.36

$0.00
$0.00

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 5th day of December, 2012

r—t

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY, as Service
By /) %%3 Z- /2 4/

Title: Treasurer



